

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18655/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in WP No.
1297/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MOHAMMED IDREES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URDU EDUCATION ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and
office report)

WITH SLP (C) NO.19818/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

AND SLP (C) NO.20034/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Madhav Lakhe, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag the instant matter along with SLP (C)
No.13008/2011.

- 2 -

SLP (C) NO.19818/2011 AND SLP (C) NO.20034/2011

It is clarified that in Contempt Petition
which may have been filed by the respondents, it
would be open to the petitioners to take out proper
application seeking appropriate relief.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master