

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13008/2011

ATTAR HUSSAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URDU EDUCATION ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 13443 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16339 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18655 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19818 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20034 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C)

Nos.13008, 13443 and 16339/2011 and learned counsel for the

petitioner in SLP(C) No.20034/2011 are present.

Item No.90 -2-

SLP(C) No.13008/2011

Await for the return of service in respect of

respondent Nos.12 and 13.

SLP(C) No.13443/2011

As per office report, respondent Nos.1 and 6 to 8  
are served.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5 are granted four weeks' time  
to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.16339/2011

As per office report, service against all the respondents is complete, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.18655/2011

As per office report, service against respondent No.1 is complete, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await for the return of service in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 9.

SLP(C) No.20034/2011

As per office report, service against respondent Nos.9, 10 and 12 to 14 is complete, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.  
Item No.90

-3-

Await for the return of service in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 8, 11, 15 and 16.

SLP(C) No.19818/2011

As per office report, service against respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 is complete, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await for the return of service in respect of respondent Nos.3 and 7.

Respondent Nos.5 and 6 are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 1.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd