

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
13008/2011
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 16/03/2011
IN WP NO. 1297/1995 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ATHAR HUSSAIN & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

URDU EDUCATION ASSN.& ORS.
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 23/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Ms. Deeplaxmi S. Matwankar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Lakhey, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2/2015 IN SLP(C) NO.13008/2011

The prayers made in I.A. No.2/2015 are devoid of any
merit and are, accordingly, declined.

I.A. No.2 is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.11.24
16:34:50 IST
Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER