

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13008/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/03/2011 in WP No. 1297/1995 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ATTAR HUSSAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URDU EDUCATION ASSN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for appropriate orders and permission to file additional documents and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13443/2011 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16339/2011 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18655/2011 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19818/2011 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20034/2011 (With appln. (s) for appropriate orders and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up. List on 1st April, 2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER