

ÖITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13008/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/03/2011  
in WP No. 1297/1995 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

ATTAR HUSSAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URDU EDUCATION ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushal narayan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.

Mr. A. Tandon, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have been informed that Review Petition against the  
order dated 25.10.2016 is pending.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, list the  
matter after disposal of the Review Petition.

(RAJNI MUKHI)

(RAJINDER KAUR )

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER