

REVISED
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13008/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/03/2011
in WP No. 1297/1995 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
ATTAR HUSSAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URDU EDUCATION ASSN.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for direction)
Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Matwanankar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Swatantra Rai, Adv.

Mr. Muhammed Riyazudeen, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Madhav D.L, Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the Office Report dated 6 th
March, 2017, it is
indicated that the review petitions against the Order dismissing
SLP(C) No. 13008 of 2011 has since been dismissed.

In the circumstances, the amount deposited by respondent no. 1
Udru Education Association be disbursed in terms of the judgment of
the High Court in Writ Petition No. 1297 of 1995 dated 16.3.2011.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13008/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/03/2011
in WP No. 1297/1995 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
ATTAR HUSSAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URDU EDUCATION ASSN.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for direction)
Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Matwanankar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Swatantra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Muhammed Riyazudeen, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Madhav D.L, Adv.
Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the Office Report dated 6 th
March, 2017, it is
indicated that the review petitions against the Order dismissing
SLP(C) No. 13008 of 2016 has since been dismissed.
In the circumstances, the amount deposited by respondent no. 1
Udru Education Association be disbursed in terms of the judgment of
the High Court in Writ Petition No. 1297 of 1995 dated 16.3.2011.
Office report is ordered accordingly.
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
AR-cum-PS Court Master